

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6710

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 May 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical consultant posts.

You asked:

- 1. How many consultants are currently employed at the Trust?*
- 2. How many consultant posts are currently vacant?*
- 3. How many consultant posts have been vacant for more than six months?*
- 4. How many consultant posts have been vacant for more than one year?*

The Trust asked for clarification on the type of Consultant post required and it was confirmed that it was in relation to Medical Consultant posts.

Trust response:

1. 308 total – 27 fixed term and 281 permanent
2. 13
3. 7
4. 1